89372
LWCC Continuous Flow Injection System
World Precision Instruments
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Serial No._____________________
092109w
w
w

Port #6 Peristaltic Pump Output
8	 World Precision Instruments
Calculating the Volume of the Sample Loop
The Sample Loop should contain a volume that is three to five times the volume of
the LWCC sample cell. This ensures a stable plateau of the sample absorption spec-
trum. To determine the volume of the Sample Loop, use the following equation:
VLoop = volume of the Sample Loop
d = inside diameter of the tubing (0.040"=1.016mm)
L = length of the Sample Loop
If d=1.016mm, the formula shows that the tubing contains 8.1mL of volume for each
centimeter of length.
	VLoop 	= L * 8.1mL/cm
	 L 	= VLoop/ 8.1mL/cm
The LWCC sample cells have the following volumes:
Sample Cell Pathlength VLWCC(mL) VLOOP (mL) Loop ID LLoop
LWCC-2002 2cm 5 25 0.020" 12.0cm
LWCC-2005 5cm 12.5 62.5 0.020" 30.8cm
LWCC-2010 10cm 25 125 0.040" 15.5cm
LWCC-2050 50cm 125 625 0.040" 77cm
LWCC-2100 100cm 250 1250 0.040" 1.5m
LWCC-2200 200cm 500 2500 0.040" 3.0m
LWCC-2500 500cm 1250 6250 0.040" 7.7m
To determine the length (cm) of the Sample Loop needed, multiply the sample cell
volume by 5 and divide the answer by 8.1.  The volume of the Sample Loop and the
corresponding length of the Sample Loop for a variety of LWCCs are recorded in the
table above.